UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1611349161 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/22/2016 12:19 PM Pg: 1 of 3

FACSIMILE ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST

(Reserved for Recorders Use Only)

DATE: 04/18/2016

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE ASSIGNOR (S) HERE BY SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER, AND SET OVER UNTO ASSIGNEE (S), ALL OF THE ASSIGNOR'S RIGHTS, POWER, PRIVILEGES, AND BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN AND TO THAT CERTAIN TRUST AGREEMENT DATED 12/18/1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1436, OF WHICH THE TRUSTEE IS Maria Carmen Lopez, INCLUDING ALL INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY HELD SUBJECT TO SAID TRUST NGREEMENT.

LAND TRUST IS LOCATED IN THE MUNICIPALITY (IES) OF THE REAL PROPERTY CONSTITUTING THE CORPUS OF THE Glenwood IN THE COUNTY (IES) OF Cook, ILLINOIS.

X	EXEMPT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGR (PH (C), SECTION 31-45 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.
	NOT EXEMPT, AFFIX TRANSFER STAMPS BELOW.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY Lisa Douglas

ADDRESS 1200 E Warrenville Rd

Naperville, IL

331 281-4159 PHONE NUMBER

FILING INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1) THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED WITH THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE REAL ESTATE HELD BY THIS TRUST IS LOCATED (IF APPLICABLE) PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF LAND TRUST
- 2) THE RECORDED ORIGINAL OR A STAMPED COPY MUST BE DELIVERED TO THE TRUSTEE WITH THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT TO BE LODGED.

Eturnto. Proper Title, LLC 1530 E. Dundee Rd. Ste. 250 Palatine, IL 60074

Approved 6/10/14

1611349161 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Proper Title, LLC as an Agent for Chicago Title Insurance Company

Commitment No.: PT16-30032

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property commonly known as: 248 E. Birch Dr

Glenwood, IL 65425 Cook County

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

LOT 378 IN THE SEVENTH ADDITION TO GLENWOOD GARDENS BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Inwoor Commonly known as 248 BIRCH DRIVE Glenwood, Illinois 60425

Parcel ID(s): 32-03-415-020-0000

UNOFFICIAL CO

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. SIGNATURE: DATED: GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature. Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public: By the said (Name of Grantor): OFFICIAL SEAL On this date of: S T MCMANUS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY SIGNATURE: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/18

GRANTEE SECTION

The **GRANTEE** or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an little's corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a part tership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or under the laws of the State of Illinois.

acquire title to real estate under the laws of the state of militios.	SIGNATURE:	1 At is killed as agen
DATED: 4 27 ,2010	SIGNATURE:	PANTEE OF AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who w	itnesses the GRANTFE Njineture.
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public:	7	WELLON
By the said (Name of Grantee):	* Sedimonimination to the contract of the cont	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP E.C. V. AND THE CONTROL OF THE C
On this date of: 22,20 % NOTARY SIGNATURE: 20 %	Chemistra de disposante mandagara.	OFFICIAL SEAL S T MCMANUS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/18
	F	······

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of SECTION 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

revised on 10.6.2015